

## **Waiver of Liability**

Name of dog owner:	
Name of dog:	
Breed:	Age:

I, the undersigned hereby acknowledges that I understand certain "activities" that my dog may participate in, including walks, field trips, playgroups, daycare, boarding, one-on-one play, movement within and outside the facility, and transportation to and from The WoofPack involve risk and possible injury, including but not limited to: Exposure to parasites, viruses, and other medical conditions passed from dog-to-dog or person-to-dog; Sprains, strains, bites, broken bones; Motor vehicle accident during transportation; and fatigue, dehydration, nicks, cuts, or death.

I further understand that not each and every potential risk can be listed above but, nonetheless agree that the benefits associated with dog socialization and training outweigh the possible risks, therefore, I hereby voluntarily release, forever discharge, and agree to hold harmless and indemnify The WoofPack and its agents, successors, heirs, from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions, or rights of action, which are related to, arise out of, or are in any way connected with my dog's participation in activities at The WoofPack, including those allegedly attributable to the negligent acts or omissions of The WoofPack or their staff.

Further, I understand that I may be exposed to certain risks when bringing my dog to participate in activities at The WoofPack or when picking up my dog from participating in activities at The WoofPack. Such risks may include property damage and/or physical injury inside or outside the facility, such as from falling, slipping, illness, and/ or dog bites. Therefore, I hereby voluntarily release, forever discharge, and agree to hold harmless and indemnify The WoofPack, its agents, successors, heirs from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions, or rights of action, which are related to, arise out of, or are in any way connected with my dog's participation in activities at The WoofPack, including those allegedly attributable to the negligent acts or omissions of The WoofPack or their staff.

As lawful consideration for participating in the training program, I, for myself, my heirs, next of kin, executors, administrators, legal representatives, successors and assigns (the "Releasing Party"), hereby waive, release, discharge and covenants not to sue and to indemnify, defend and hold harmless The WoofPack, and their members, managers, agents, and employees (the "Released Party") from any and all injuries, losses, claims and damages to any person or persons of any nature its directors, officers, employees, agents, sponsors, organizers, volunteers or other representatives, their successors and/or assigns, (hereinafter collectively the "Releases") from any and all liability to the Undersigned for any loss, harm, damage, claim, i jury or accident to the person or property of the

Undersigned, whether caused by any ordinary negligent act or omission of the Releases while the Undersigned or his/her dog is engaged in or participating in dog activities or using any Trainer or Business facilities in connection therewith.

This Waiver of Liability & Informed Consent Release shall be legally binding on the Releasing Party. Further, Should the Releasing Party assert a claim to the contrary to what I have agreed to in this Waiver of Liability and Informed Consent Release, the claiming party shall be liable for all expenses (including attorney's fees, court costs and consultant fees) incurred by both the Releasing Party and the Released Party. No waiver or modification of any provision herein shall be valid unless expressly agreed to in writing by both the Released Party and the Releasing Party.

I hereby consent to my dog being the subject of the photographs and/or audiovisual recording and authorize The WoofPack and Kristin Mills to cause the same to be exhibited for educational purposes or marketing tools as still photographs, video or other similar media.

Every provision herein is intended to be severable. If any one or more of the provisions herein is found to be unenforceable or invalid, that shall not affect the other terms and provisions hereof, which shall remain binding and enforceable. This foregoing release and waiver, and assumption of risk is intended to be as expansive, broad and inclusive as permitted by North Carolina law.

.,		
Our aria aignatura	Doto	
Owner's signature:	Date:	

I represent that I am at least 18 years of age.



## The WoofPack Informed Consent

- Services need to be paid in full before time of service, once service is complete, or on The WoofPack's request
- 2. Cancellation request not received 12 hours **before** for day training, 24 hours **before** boarding and private training sessions will still be required to pay for service in full. No refunds or discounts will be given for requests received after these time periods and full payment must be made unless otherwise noted by Kristin.
- 3. All dogs must be spayed/neutered by 1 year old or by request of The WoofPack. Dogs in heat are not allowed to attend.
- 4. Owners must provide proof of up-to-date vaccinations for their dog prior to the first day at the facility. Any dog that does not have up to date shots or fails to provide the appropriate documentation will not be allowed.
- 5. All dogs entering the facility must be free of parasites, including fleas, ticks and intestinal parasites. For day attendance, we do require that all dogs be on year-round heartworm and flea preventative prescribed by their veterinarian as well as be current on annual fecal testing. We **HIGHLY** recommend **Interceptor**® and we encourage you to talk to your veterinarian about appropriate products.
- 6.All dogs entering the facility must be in good health and free from any condition that could potentially jeopardize the health of other dogs. Dogs that have been ill with a communicable ailment in the last 30 days will require veterinarian certification of health to return to Daycare. If your dog is sick, please do not bring them to The WoofPack. You will not be expected to pay but may be asked for a vet clearance before being allowed back. If you have a question about what is allowed, please contact Kristin.
- 7. The WoofPack reserves the right to refuse enrollment to any dog at any time for any reason. Please be advised that our environment is not suited for every dog and safety is of the utmost importance. If we feel a dog will create an unsafe environment for themselves or anyone else based on any behavior we encounter, they will not be able to participate in our program.

Owner's signature:	Date <sup>.</sup>
Owner a digitatore.	Dato.